# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4444266

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DORIS AGNETER	05/18/2017
ELKE GUENTHER	05/22/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AIT AUSTRIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GMBH	
Street Address:	DONAU-CITY-STRASSE 1,	
Internal Address:	TECH GATE VIENNA WISSENSCH. U. TECH.PARK	
City:	WIEN	
State/Country:	AUSTRIA	
Postal Code:	1220	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13146903
Application Number:	15096848

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (512)536-4598

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 512 536 3045

Email: aoipdocket@nortonrosefulbright.com
Correspondent Name: NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT US LLP

Address Line 1: 98 SAN JACINTO BLVD

Address Line 2: STE 1100

Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SONN.P0180US/11107391
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK B. WILSON
SIGNATURE:	/Mark B. Wilson/
DATE SIGNED:	06/05/2017

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=r59799-2017-05-23\_EP\_US\_CA\_signed#page1.tif source=r59799-2017-05-23\_EP\_US\_CA\_signed#page2.tif

PATENT 504397569 REEL: 042688 FRAME: 0465

 $source = r59799 - 2017 - 05 - 23 \_EP\_US\_CA\_signed \# page 3.tif$ 

PATENT REEL: 042688 FRAME: 0466

### CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

The undersigned co-owner and Assignor

TECNET EQUITY NÖ TECHNOLOGIEBETEILIGUNGS-INVEST GMBH

Niederösterreichring 2, Haus B, S. OG, 3100 St. Pölten, Austria

confirms to have assigned with all rights and obligations, effective 1 November 2016, its share in the patents and patent applications listed in the attached "Schedule" to the other co-owner and Assignee

AIT AUSTRIAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY GMBH

Tech Gate Vienna Wissensch. u. Tech.park

Donau-City-Straße 1, 1220 Wien, Austria

so that Assignee is the sole owner of said patents and patent applications. Consequently, the Assignor agrees that the assignment is recorded at the respective Patent Offices and that the applications be continued and the patents be granted in the sole name of the Assignee. The counter-signed Assignee declares to have accepted the assignment with all rights and obligations and to agree to its recordal at the respective Patent Offices and to agree that the applications be continued and the patents be granted in its own name.

techet equity NO Technologistetsügungeinved GmbH Neselasta Stating 2. Heze 3, 3, Stack 3 : 20 : St. Pign	. St. Pëliken ; 18 kay 2011
TECNET EQUITY NÖ	Place, Date
TECHNOLOGIEBETEILIGUNGS-INVEST GMBH	
Doris Agnotor	
(full name of signatory)  AIT Austrian Institute of Technology GmbH  Elke Guenther  Prokuristin (AIT)	Will 27 Jog 2017
ALT AUSTRIAN INSTITUTE OF	Place, Date
TECHNOLOGY GMBH	
(full name of signatory)	

PATENT / / / REEL: 042688 FRAME: 0467

iechet equity Nö Technologiesetelleungs-inwei GmbH Naceroungsbog 2 Heus B, s. Stock 1972/Schen	SL. 2040, 16 May 2014
Signature of Witness for Tecnet Equity NO	Place, Date
Technologiebeteiligungs-Invest GmbH  Thito Schmotz  (state full name and address)	Niederösterreichning 2, Haus B 3100 – St. Pölten Austria
<u> 199</u>	UIEN, 23.5.70A
Signature of Witness for AIT Austrian	Place, Date
Institute of Technology Gmbh	
MARTINI WEBER, ATT, DOUNTE	TY-57R-1, 1220 QGN

(state full name and address)

PATENT

REEL: 042688 FRAME: 0468

# "Schedule"

Country	Filing no. / Patent no.	Filing date
Canada	2750979	28.01.10
Canada	2750978	28.01.10
Europe	2391729	28.01.10
Germany	602010036381.3	28.01.10
France	2391729 (EP)	28.01.10
United Kingdom	2391729 (EP)	28.01.10
Europe	16188579.3 (EP3124624)	28.01.10
USA	13/146903 (2011-0287968)	28.01.10
USA	15/096848 (US2016/0281175)	28.01.10

PATENT REEL: 042688 FRAME: 0469

**RECORDED: 06/05/2017**